Chipsmall Limited consists of a professional team with an average of over 10 year of expertise in the distribution
of electronic components. Based in Hongkong, we have already established firm and mutual-benefit business
relationships with customers from,Europe,America and south Asia,supplying obsolete and hard-to-find components
to meet their specific needs.
With the principle of “Quality Parts,Customers Priority,Honest Operation,and Considerate Service”,our business
mainly focus on the distribution of electronic components. Line cards we deal with include
Microchip,ALPS,ROHM,Xilinx,Pulse,ON,Everlight and Freescale. Main products comprise
IC,Modules,Potentiometer,IC Socket,Relay,Connector.Our parts cover such applications as commercial,industrial,

100242_03_en PHOENIX CONTACT 2
Ordering Data
Order Key for MCR-T-UI and MCR-T-UI-E
The standard configuration will be supplied if customer order details are incorrect or not provided.
Temperature Measuring Transducers
Description Type Order No. Pcs./Pck.
Programmable temperature transducers for thermocouples and resistance
thermometers with 2, 3, or 4-wire technology, not configured
MCR-T-UI/NC 2814100 1
Programmable temperature transducers for thermocouples and resistance
thermometers with 2, 3, or 4-wire technology, configured
MCR-T-UI...1 2814090 1
Programmable temperature transducers for thermocouples and resistance
thermometers with 2, 3, or 4-wire technology, with electrical isolation between
input/output and input/auxiliary power, not configured
MCR-T-UI-E/NC 2814126 1
Programmable temperature transducers for thermocouples and resistance
thermometers with 2, 3, or 4-wire technology, with electrical isolation between
input/output and input/auxiliary power, configured
MCR-T-UI-E...1 2814113 1
1 See "Order key for MCR-T-UI and MCR-T-UI-E"
Accessories
Description Type Order No. Pcs./Pck.
PI/MCR configuration software, for programming the PI/Ex-RTD...,
PI/Ex-THC..., MCR-T..., MCR-PSP..., MCR-f... and MCR-s... modules
MCR/PI-CONF-WIN 2814799 1
Software adapter cable (stereo jack connector/D-SUB 25-pos.),
1.2 m, for programming MCR-T-UI... modules
 MCR-TTL-RS232-E 2814388 1
Type of
sensor
Characteristic
curve
Connection
technology
Measuring range
Standard configuration:
2814090 / PT100 / D / 3 / -200,0 / +850,0 /
2814090 = MCR-T-UI
2814100 = MCR-T-UI-NC
2814113 = MCR-T-UI-E
2814126 = MCR-T-UI-E-NC
see tables on
page 3 under
"Type of sensor" or
"Order reference"
D  = DIN
S  = SAMA
0  = for thermocouple,
resistor,
potentiometer,
voltage, Ni 1000
(Landis & Gyr),
Cu 10, KTY 81-110,
Cu 50, Cu 53
2  = 2-wire
3  = 3-wire
4  = 3-wire
0  = for thermocouple,
resistor,
potentiometer,